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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

OPTIS WIRELESS TECH., LLC, ET AL., 

Plaintiffs,  

v.  

HUAWEI TECHS. CO. LTD., ET AL., 

Defendants. 

CIVIL ACTION NO. 

2:17-cv-123-JRG-RSP 

JURY TRIAL REQUESTED 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF ELECTION OF PATENT CLAIMS FOR TRIAL 

Plaintiffs, in an effort to streamline this case for trial and in consideration of Huawei’s 

withdrawal of its anticipation defenses for U.S. Patent Nos. 6,604,216 and 8,437,293 (Dkt. 248), 

hereby provide notice that they will not present claim 22 of the ’293 patent to the jury. 

Accordingly, Plaintiffs will present patent infringement claims for the following claims during the 

jury trial in this matter: 

 U.S. Patent No. 7,769,238: Claim 1

 U.S. Patent No. 6,604,216: Claim 1

 U.S. Patent No. 8,208,569: Claims 11, 17

 U.S. Patent No. 8,385,284: Claim 1

 U.S. Patent No. 8,437,293: Claims 14

Plaintiffs reserve the right to seek modification of this election of claims in the event that 

circumstances in this case materially change before trial. 
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Dated: August 15, 2018 /s/ David T. DeZern  
Kevin L. Burgess – Lead Counsel 
Texas State Bar No. 24006927 
kburgess@McKoolSmith.com 
Steve J. Pollinger 
Texas State Bar No. 24011919 
spollinger@McKoolSmith.com 
Scott L. Cole 
Texas State Bar No. 00790481 
scole@McKoolSmith.com 
Lindsay M. Leavitt 
Texas State Bar No. 24049544 
lleavitt@McKoolSmith.com 
Kevin P. Hess 
Texas State Bar No. 24087717 
khess@McKoolSmith.com 
Christine M. Woodin 
Texas State Bar No. 24100051 
cwoodin@McKoolSmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
300 W. 6th Street Suite 1700 
Austin, TX 78701 
Telephone: (512) 692-8700 
Facsimile: (512) 692-8744 
 
Samuel F. Baxter 
Texas State Bar No. 1938000 
sbaxter@McKoolSmith.com 
Jennifer Truelove 
Texas State Bar No. 24012906 
jtruelove@McKoolSmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
104 E. Houston Street, Suite 300 
Marshall, TX 75670 
Telephone: (903) 923-9000 
Facsimile: (903) 923-9099 
 
Marcus L. Rabinowitz 
Texas State Bar No. 24098293 
mrabinowitz@McKoolSmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone: (214) 978-4000 
Facsimile: (214) 978-4044 
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Eric S. Tautfest 
Texas Bar No. 24028534 
etautfest@grayreed.com 
Jared Hoggan 
Texas Bar No. 24065435 
jhoggan@grayreed.com 
David T. DeZern 
Texas Bar No. 24059677 
ddezern@grayreed.com 
M. Jill Bindler 
Texas Bar No. 02319600 
jbindler@grayreed.com 
David Lisch 
Texas Bar No. 24077179 
dlish@grayreed.com 
GRAY REED & MCGRAW, LLP 
1601 Elm Street, Suite 4600 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: (214) 954-4135 
Facsimile: (469) 320-6901 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS 
OPTIS WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY, 
LLC, OPTIS CELLULAR 
TECHNOLOGY, LLC, AND PANOPTIS 
PATENT MANAGEMENT, LLC 
  

  

Case 2:17-cv-00123-JRG   Document 252   Filed 08/15/18   Page 3 of 4 PageID #:  14228

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


4 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document has been 

served on all counsel of record via the Court’s ECF system on August 15, 2018. 

/s/  David T. DeZern  
David T. DeZern 
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